FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. 590

Dated: 04/03/2024

Certified that the <u>DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL HASANPUR ROAD</u> (name of the building or premises) at <u>NEAR CHINI MILL POOL, HASANPUR BAZAR, SAMASTIPUR, BIHAR</u> (address) comprised of <u>TWO BUILDING BLOCK</u> Which <u>ONE</u> has Ground and <u>ONE</u> (upper floors) i.e. (G+1) and <u>SECOND</u> has only <u>GROUND</u> Floor owned/occupied by <u>DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL HASANPUR ROAD, NEAR CHINI MILL POOL, HASANPUR BAZAR, SAMASTIPUR</u> (name of the Institution) have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on <u>01.03.2024</u> (date of inspection) in the presence of <u>Sanjay Gupta, Manager, DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, NEAR CHINI MILL POOL, HASANPUR BAZAR, SAMASTIPUR</u> (name and addresses of the Manager/Secretary or his representative) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy up to classes <u>XII (Twelfth)</u> with effect from <u>01.03.2024</u> for a period of One (1) years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as amended.

Issued on 04.03.2024 at Samastipur

* Strike	out w	MICI	iever	IS	not	appi	icab	ııe.

Signature with Seal:

Name:

TRIBHUVAN CH जाद्यां आकर्ती प्

Designation:

अतुम्हल श्रीसहा (समस्तीपुर)

Name & Address of Department/ Office:

Fire Station Office, Samastipur

To,

The Manager

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL HASANPUR ROAD

NEAR CHINI MILL POOL, HASANPUR BAZAR,

SAMASTIPUR, BIHAR

(Name and Address of the Institution)

Ε	N	D	റ	R	S	F	M	F	٨	IT

7	The	No	C)bj	ec	tio	n (Се	rti	fic	at	te	is	S	ue	ed	b	у	F	ir	е	S	er	νi	CE	9 8	sta	an	d	Ca	an	ce	elle	ed	а	nc	d a	an	nι	ılle	ed	d	ue	to
	rea											• •	• • •	•••	•••	٠,	• •	• • •			• • •	•••		• •	• • •	• • •	•••		• •	• • •	•••	• • •	• •		• • •	• •	• • •	• • •	•••	••	• • •	• • •	•••	•